$R 120 022 HDE

Potenza Termica Dissipabile | Passo Alefte
Dissipable Thermal Power Step Fin
6,98 Kw 21 mm
Oati Tecnici / Technical Data
Tipo/Type Portata/Air | Corrente Portata/Air | Potenza/Po
flow assorbita/Current input | flow wer
m*/h A CFM kw
Puller 2x620 2xd.4 2x366
Revision History ® INE / DESCRIPTION PESO /WEIGHT| TYPE
Rev Descripfion flate foproved Roof electrical AC unit 12 Volt | 324g (&)
DISEGNATORE / DESIGNER N* DISEGNO / DRAWING N* DATA | DATE EDGLIO | SHEET REV.
F.Scarabelli | AOFF50023ES |26-032015| 20F5 | O
SEAN m{k{,";ﬂ?ﬂl: fs|BA) 1l prosante disegno & & nostra proprietd, S| fa divieto a chiunque ordl 1a nostra

“The drawing remains property of 5.EA s Withoul our explcit suthorization it s strictly forbiden ko copy i, o use  or maka its contonts known Io olhers.



&8 1720 0424

HDE

Cooling Kw! | Air Flow Im3/h) | Amper (Al | Weight (kg)
25 690 15,1 324

" displacement f8cc

|2 ail FVC 680 100ml

8 | refrigerant R134a

s | 2000. 2500~ 3000

g |voltage ronge |  DCIOV-T6V

 permetonn Jiv-tige

] QAP0 6

Rev.

Revision History

escription

[late

pproved

e

DESCRIZIONE / DESCRIPTION

PESO /WEIGHT

Roof electrical AC unit 12 Volt

DISEGNATORE / DESIGNER

32,4Kg

N* DISEGNO / DRAWING N*

DATAJ DATE

[FocLio 7 SREET

F.Scarabelli

AOFF50023ES

26-03-2015

10F5

=

REV.

0

@é’

S.E.Asd via.L Lama n*.8 Russi (RA)
48026 ITALIA

M pr gno & dl Sik 4 nosia
Tha drawing remains property of 5.E A sd Without our axplcit authorization i is stictly forbidden to copy IL 1o usa it or maka ifs contents knawn to olhars.




SR 42004246 HDE

Item | Titolo Numero documento 0. Item | Titolo — [ Numero documento. | 0.
1 | Sheet Metal L04710105-1 1 [ 43 [Coil 12v JQ X04520079-1 1
2 | Sheet Metal L04710105-1 1 | 44 [Flat washer 8,5x16mm inox 504800179 4
3 | Sheet Metal L04710105-1 1 | 45 [Hexagon head screw fully threaded 504800085 2
4 | Sheet Metal L04710105-1 1 46 | Nylon Insert Nut M8 INOX S04800178 2
5 | Sheet Metal L04710105-1 1 | 60 | Special Fitting 4-106-0008 i
6 [ Sheet Metal L04710105-1 1 | 61 |Pressure Switch X&¥“¥000S & | P02330040 1
8 | Shest Metal 1047101051 2 | 62 | ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR 12VOLT C0121-DM18A7-18 | 1
9 | Locknut M6 flat head 504800123 15 | 66 | ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR 12VOLT C0121-DM18A7-18 | 1
10 | Fixing bracket W01100005 1 | 67 [ Plastic Cover N044000189 1
11 | Flat washer 6,4x18 INOX 504800132 10 | 68 | TBEIM6X20 C/FLAN 10,9 7VII S INOX S04800001-5 17
12 | Nylon insert nut (tall) M6 INOX 504800133 14 | 89 | VA14-BP7/C-34A SH0SU 00 &4 | V02250012 2
13 | Receiver Drier  K££0/20 © 357 | G01050002 1 | 70 |Flat washer 6,4x12 INOX 504800169 8
14 | Pressure Switches 8¢ 430 ©os.5 | P02330002 1 | 71 |Hose A Size 1/2" - G10 4-00-0794A i
15 | Serpentine Condenser 2550 v o 549 | B01200013 1 | 72 | Hose D Size 5/16" - G06 4-00-0794D i
16 | Flat Washer 4,3x16 Zb $04800033 8 | 73 |Hose C Size 5/16" - G06 4-00-0794CH i
17 | TCCEI M4x45 Zb S04800005-1 5 | 74 | Hose C Size 5/16" - G06 4-00-0794C 1
18 | Nylon Insert Nut M4 Zb 504800029 4 | 75 | Hose B Size 13/32" - G08 4-00-0794B 1
19 | Screw TCEI 6x25 504800153 2 | 76 | Ventilation panel with controls & air filter K02150051 1 1888130 0.7p 2
20 | TBEIM6X12 C/FLAN 10,9 7VII S INOX $04800001-1 4 | 77 |Electronic control unit _$%7¥0 60.55 [P02500041 1
21 [ Cable Rubber Ring D.34mm U04120001 5 | 78 | Electronic speed control&g’f Bopo T2 | P02500010 1
22 | Cable Rubber Ring d.27mm U04120048 1 | 79 [ Wiring X04510123 1
23 [ Centrifugal Blower 12v 3v/32&8130 © /0% V02240027 1
24| Plastic bracket for fan motor 104120059 2 @
25 | Screw for Plastic Fx Type $04800044 6
26 | adhesive foam 52x10 PVC U04120115 2
27 | Evaporator $88420 0230 [B02180071 1
28 | Thermostat Probe ££& 450 po.S.3 | P02140025 1
29 | Expansion Valve 1,5 TON £22.770 04014 F02060005 i
30 [Bracket (TVX- Hose) F02060003 1
31 [ Bracket (TVX-Evaporator) F02060002 1
32 | Screw M5x35mm for Expansion Valve 504800147 2
33 | Screw TCEI M6x16mm 504800045 1
34 | Screw 04800009 2 N\
35 | Self-threading screw T 1/2 T + 4,2X16 ZN | S04800008 10 ;.t
36 [ Sheet Metal 1047101051 i N S
38 | Screw TCEI 6x12 504800153-1 4 T ) :
39| Anti-vibbrante M/F M6 5048000183 4 E NS
40 | Sheet Metal L04710105-1 2 3
41 | hexagonal column M6x25 5048000186 1
42 | Solenoid valve normally open X04520079 1
§K1sV0249 ;
Revision History ® DESCRIZIONE / DESCRIPTION PESO/WEIGHT| TYPE
evPescription fate  Paproved Roof electrical AC unit 12 Volt | 324k (&
DISEGNATORE / DESIGNER N* DISEGNO / DRAWING N* DATATDATE __ |FOGLIO/ SHEET|  REV. |

S.E.Asd viaL.Lama n".8 Russ| (RA
48026 ITALIA

F.Scarabelli

26-03-2015

AOFF50023ES 30F5| 0

i presente disegna & i nostr propreta. Si 1a divieto a chiungue di fiprodurio, utkzzaro o rendero nolo  terzd senza la nosti aulorzzazions.
Tha drawing remains property of S EA 81 Without our sxplicit it s strictly

mhm\melwmnhmmmhm



Bering
Notiz
Innenraumfilter Art. Nr. 8881300106 die Art. Nr. 8881300102 Pos. 76 ist falsch

Bering
Notiz
Position 43
Spule Art. Nr. 8881300056

Althoff
Notiz
Artikelnummer für Position 67
4443000500


IR A20 0426 HDE

e Item | Titolo Numero documento | Q.
¥&A1200 43 1 [ Ventilation panel with controls & air filter [ N044000205 1
2 | Plastic Panel N04410006 1
F32 280 0oS 3 | Rotary Switch 3 speed P02140001 1
0052 4 | Switch on/off P02140024 1
8 280 5 5| Plastic Panel N04410006 2
e —Lf 6 | Potentiometer P02140031 i
FRAvo0s Y 7 |Decal ETC000068 i
88 120 0401 8 [ Air Outlet D02040004CR 3
9 | M6 locknut for plastic S504800019-1 2
10 | Ventilation panel with controls & air filter N044000205 1
11 | Knob with threaded screw M6x20mm U04120124 2
12 | Ventilation panel with controls & air filter K02150051 1
= [
i ]
(s @)
|
L 307 =
e -
m
~
m
@
Revision History ® DESCRIZIONE / DESCRIPTION PESO/WEIGHT| TYPE
ev.flescription Date Approved Roof electrical AC unit 12 Volt 32,4Kg D
| DISEGNATORE/DESIGNER | N' DISEGNO/DRAWINGN' | DATA/DATE FOGLIOJ SHEET| _ REV.
F.Scarabelli | AOFF50023ES (26-03-2015| 40F5 [ 0

S.E.A.sr via.L.Lema n*.8 Russi (RA)|
48028 ITALIA

1l presents disegno & di nostra
The drawing remains property of §.E A st Withoul our explicil authorization i is strictly

5l fa dwvieto 8 chiunque di riprodurto, utitzzada o fenderio noka 1 terz! sonua la nosa sulcrzzazione,
fortidden to copy It 1o usa Il o maka its contents known to cihers.




L A7 0

0426 HDE

537

766

[_' :

L7

Power
A| +POSITIVE Red
B| -NEGATIVE Black

280 METRI-PACK
2-ways sealed

FUSE 20A

Red =+

Black =3 = - Neqgative

+Positive with
fuse 60A

PESO /WEIGHT

Revision History

Revp

escription

ote

Approved

DESCRIZIONE / DESCRIPTION

®

DATA | DATE |FOGLIO / SHEET|

DISEGNATORE / DESIGNER

N* DISEGNO / DRAWING N*

F.Scarabelli

Roof electrical AC unit 12 Volt 32.4kg D
=

AOFF50023ES

26-03-2015| 50OF 5

S.E.Asd viaL.Lama n".8 Russi (RA)|
48026 ITALIA

1 presente disegne & di nostra propdeta. i fa dvieto a

The drawing remains property of 5.EA s wwmmwmdmhdlhma;mhwlmmhmm 0 its contents known homn

nalo a terd senza la nostra.






